Afternoon we went to see the Lake took the wagon with T’ote & Tom 
Mrs W Mrs Riggs Sister T & six children Amos shewed his stingy disposition enough to shame any body 
that could be shamed 
[see p. 20 for notes from 12th and 19th November 1839] 
Nov 20th 1839 We kill[e]d the white bullock which weigh’d four hundred & sixty three 463 lbs 
Nov 22nd 1839 We k[i]ll[e]d the old sow she weigh’d two hundred & 66 lbs 
Dec 5th 1839 Jocco[?] got home The glad[d]est creature ever after an absence of forty days or more any 
of us saw 

[page break] 

[p. 49] 
Dec 12th 1839 Began to work the big blue steer